

5 September 2024

H.E. António Guterres Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary General,

I am pleased to confirm that The SlaveCheck Foundation supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labor, environment and anti-corruption. With this commitment, we express our intent to support the Global Compact advancing these principles and will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We also pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact in the following ways:

- Partnerships: The SlaveCheck Foundation model is based on cross sector collaborations that will enable us to meet the SDG 8.7 to take immediate and effective measures to eradicate forced labour, end modern slavery and human trafficking and secure the prohibition and elimination of the worst forms of child labour, including recruitment and use of child soldiers, and by 2025 end child labour in all its forms. We aim to utilize the UN Global compact resources, attend networking opportunities and connect with Local Network Partners.
- Our For-Profit entity, SlaveCheck is a tech platform whose function is to support business' to implement and report on their efforts to interrogate their supply chain to uncover modern slavery. SlaveCheck is well positioned to support UN Global Compact business participants in this regard.
- Global Compact Local Networks will be a valuable resource for us to connect with as our For-Profit entity, SlaveCheck conducts due diligence on our corporate client's supply chains.
- The SlaveCheck Foundation has a particular focus on Principles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 with respect to Business and Human Rights and the effective abolition of child labor.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that describes our organization's efforts to support the implementation of the ten principles and to engage with the Global Compact. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within two years of joining the Global Compact and every two years thereafter according to the Global Compact COE policy.

Sincerely yours, Alex

Alexandra Doyle
Strategy Solutions Director
The SlaveCheck Foundation | Systematically eliminating modern slavery. Together.

Brisbane | AUSTRALIA
P +61 404 566 389 E leanne.rhodes@slavecheck.org LinkedIn
www.slavecheck.org